

## Public Contract Application for Contractual Changes

## **Engineering and Construction Department**

485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012 Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

## Contract Change Order # 1

Project Name: Iola St Rehabilitation fr	Iola St Rehabilitation from Elm Place to North 1st Street				Number:	ST24010		
Project Location: Iola Street -	Iola Street - Elm Pl to 1st Street			Date of Application:Tu		uesday, September 17, 2024		
Contractor: Tri-Star	Tri-Star Construction LLC			Submitted By:		Shaun Hinkle		
	Summa	ary of Change	e in Scop	e of Work				
The following scope of work consisting of we agreed upon by the contract				•		•		
Change of Work Items Included in this Change  1) At the direction of COBA engineering the original quantity within the control North 1st Street project. These items conditions, subgrade modifications, anoted within this change order shall may be processed upon completion of forecasted quantities report illustrates.  Change in Contractual Project Time:  1) Additional time consideration is not	g and construct act, but still we include additional additional be extended sure of the project to a these quantity.	within the scope of onal full-depth a driveway repair, and to contractual of finalize the actual	of the project sphalt pave curb and gold lly cover the	ct work within ement patches gutter, sidewal ne associated a	the Iola Street R due to unforesee k and ADA ramp dditional work.	Rehabilitation on grade and pos. The line in A final recond	from Elm Place to pavement tem quantities cile change order	
Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attache		es 🗆 :	No	Other:	Change Ord	ler #1 Foreca	sted Quantities	
		Work Order	Quantitie					
Item# (Spec) Item Description		Units		Price	Quantity		Total Amount	
CO-1 Quantity Forecasts		LS	\$	207,000.00	1	\$	207,000.00	
				Total	Change Cost:	\$	207,000.00	
	;	Summary of Pro	oject Cost	S				
Total Previous Change Orders:				inal Contract	Amount: \$	293,0	293,000.00	
Current Change Order:				ded Contract		500,000.00		
Total Cost of Change Orders:				nt Change in <b>C</b>		70.65%		
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: Percent C			rcent Chan	ge Applicable	to CBA:	0.00%		
	C	hanga Ondan Ar	uthovizati	an a				
Change Order # 1 in the sum of:	\$	hange Order Au 207,000.00			l parties and is re	ecommended	for approval by:	
Contractor Submitting Change Order:	Shaun Hinkle			Shaun Hinkle		9/11/2024		
Construction Division Manager:	Name Nathaneal Kohl, PE			Nathanael kohl		9/11/2024		
Director of Engineering & Construction:	Name Charlie Bright, PE			Charlie Bright		9/11/2024		
	Name			Signature Eurneth Schwab		Date 9/12/2024		
Assistant City Manager - Operations:	Kenneth D Schwab, PE							
	Na	me		Signature			Date	
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon Name				Signature			Date	
		This Change is Exe	ecuted Thron					
☐ This change to the contract documents is au	thorized by the C	_			plicable state statute	es and COBA C	ode of Ordinances.	
☐ This change to the contract documents was	approved at the C	or City Council/BAMA	meeting held	l on :	Tuesday, Septemb	er 17, 2024		